Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

04-18-2000 RECOR



101323969

U.S. Department of Commerce

Our Ref.: 37-43

Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231 Γο the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): John E. HOGAN Trevor PAGE Colorcon, Limited Linda REEVES Internal Address: John N. STANIFORTH Street Address: Murray Road St. Pauls Cray Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Orpington, Kent Merger State/Country: England ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name Zip: BR5 3QY Other November 2, 1998, September, 1998 Execution Date: Additional name/s & address/es attached? \(\simega\) Yes \(\simega\) No and September 13, 1999, respectively. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). (1) 08/966.582 (1) (2)(2)(3)(3)Additional numbers attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Leonard C. Mitchard ⊠ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 Internal Address:

	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
C		

9. Statements and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Leonard C. Mitchard

Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

8th Floor

City: Arlington State: VA

1100 North Glebe Road

Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,009

Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:

22201

Signature

14-1140.

March 14, 2000

[3]

Date

8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any

deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which

should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter

filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.

04/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000308 08966582

01 FC:581

40.00

PATENT

410221

REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0067

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration. of which we acknowledge receipt, John E. Hogan, John N. Staniforth, Linda Reeves and Trevor Page respectively of Faversham, Bath, Bath, and Southampton, all in England; hereby assign, and confirm such assignment as of April 15, 1996, to Colorcon, Limited, a British Company, having a place of business at Murray Road, St. Pauls Cray, Orpington, Kent, BR5 3QY, England ("Colorcon"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to an improvement in ELECTROSTATIC COATING, for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 10, 1997 with Serial No. 08/999,564; including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvement or resulting therefrom to Colorcon, or its successors or assigns.

1. LAHR - 7

Dotos

John E. Hogan

PATENT REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0068

Date:	John N. Staniforth
Date: _	Linds B 5th Sept. 98
Date:	Linda Reeves 13/9/99 Trevor Page

RECORDED: 03/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 010694 FRAME: 0069